40,01,827/- declared by them/assessed at the time of
clearance of goods imported by them under Bills of Entry mentioned under
Annexure-A2 to the show cause notice should not be rejected under Rule
12 of Customs (Determination of value of Imported Goods) Rules, 2007 and
re-determined as Rs. 48,29,721l- (Rupees Forty Eight Lakh Twenty Nine
Thousand Seven Hundred and Twenty One only) as detailed in Annexure-
A2 to the SCN, under sub-section (1) of section 14 of the Customs Act,
1962 read with Rule 3(1) and Rule 10(2) of (Determination of value of
Imported Goods) Rules, 2007 as applicable;

I

The interest amounting to Rs.4,441/- paid during the investigation should

[...]

The value of Rs.72,08,357/- declared by them/assessed at the time of
clearance of goods imported by them under Bills of Entry mentioned under
Annexure-A3 to the show cause notice should not be rejected under Rule
12 of Customs (Determination of value of Imported Goods) Rules, 2007 and
re-determined as Rs. 85,45,953/- (Rupees Eighty Five Lakh Forty Five
Thousand Nine Hundred and Fifty Three only) as detailed in Annexure-A3
to the SCN, under sub- section (1) of section 14 of the Customs Act, 1962

The Customs duty amounting to Rs

investigation should not be appropriated
liability;

1,21,80O/- paid during the
and adjusted towards their duty

[...]

The goods valued at Rs.47,30,O78/- (re-determined) as detailed
Annexure-A3 to the SCN, whlch have been cleared and not available
seizure should not be held liable to confiscation under section 111(m)
the Customs Act, 1962;

tn

for
of

Differential Customs duty amounting to Rs. L,96,787/- (Rupees One Lakh
Ninety-Six Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty-Seven only) on the goods
imported valued at Rs.85,45,953/- (re-determined) covered under Bills of
Entry mentioned in Annexure-A3 to the SCN, should not be demanded and
recovered from them under section 2B$\ of the Customs Act, 1962
(Erstwhile proviso to Section 28(1)) alongwith applicable interest under

[...]

assessment at the time of clearance of goods imported by them under Bills
of Entry mentioned under Annexure-A1 to the show cause notice under Rule
12 of Customs (Determination of value of Imported Goods) Rules, 2007
was rejected and the value was re-determined as Rs.48,32,284l- (Rupees
Forty Eight Lakhs Thirty Two Thousand Two Hundred and Eighty Four only)
as detailed in Annexure-Al to the SCN, under sub-section (1) of section 14
of the Customs Act, 1962 read with Rule 3(1) and Rule 10(2) of
(Determination of value of imported Goods) Rules, 2OO7, as applicable;

b) 20000 Kgs of'Agarbatti Stick B"- Grade B' valued at Rs.16,28,951/- (re-

[...]

2,3 & 4 in Annexure-Al to the SCN, seized on
70ll2l2ol4 &.30/04/2075 under section 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962
was ordered to be confiscated. However, an option was given to the said
impofter M/s. Gocool Grinders to redeem the imported goods on payment
of fine of Rs.3,20,000/- (Rupees Three Lakh Twenty Thousand only) under
section 125 ofthe Customs Act, 1962.

c) The goods valued at Rs.15,84,84U- (re-determined) as detailed in
Annexure-A1 to the SCN, which were cleared and were not seized and were
hence not available for conflscation and therefore, no fine was imposed;

[...]

and adjusted towards the recovery of interest ordered above;

f) Penalty of Rs.90,93U- (Rupees Ninety Thousand Nine Hundred and Thirty-
One only) on the said importer, M/s. Gocool Grinders, was imposed under

The differential Customs duty amounting to Rs.90,931/- (Rupees Ninety
Thousand Nine Hundred and Thirty-One only) on the goods imported valued
at Rs.48,32,284l- (re-determined) covered under Bills of Entry mentioned
in Annexure-A1 to the SCN, under section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962
(Erstwhile proviso to Section 28(1)) was confirmed and ordered to recover